FAX: +92 (55) 3890266 URL: www.gift.edu.pk

GIFT/REG/GEN/2022/586 December 16, 2022

NOTIFICATION

INQUIRY COMMITTEE FOR SEXUAL HARASSMENT

In pursuance of HEC Policy on "*Protection against Sexual Harassment in Higher Education Institutes*" the Competent Authority is pleased to approve the following composition of Inquiry Committee for sexual harassment related matters OR complaints (if any) of the students, faculty, Management and other staff members at GIFT University, Gujranwala:

Sr. No	Name of the Member	
1.	Ms. Mariam Sohail Deputy Director, Student Development Center	
2.	Ms. Muqaddas Firdous Manager, HR & Coordination	
3.	Mr. Zahid Mehmood Deputy Registrar	
4.	Ms. Fouzia Hassan Lecturer, Department of Humanities & Social Sciences	

The detailed ToRs of the Committee are mentioned under Section 7 and 8 of the said policy.

Waseem Ullah Dar Registrar

Distribution:

- 1. All Members of the Committee
- 2. All Deans/HoDs, GIFT University, Gujranwala
- 3. All Faculty and Management Staff Members, GIFT University, Gujranwala
- 4. All Students, GIFT University, Gujranwala

Copies to:

- 1. ES to Chairman, GIFT University, Gujranwala
- 2. ES to Rector, GIFT University, Gujranwala
- 3. Office Copy